



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3X97-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127280 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** OUTFALL DITCH - LITTER REMOVAL AND MOWING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$21,976.25	100.00%
2	GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$27,955.20	127.21%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$44,267.04	201.43%
4	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$49,035.00	223.13%
5	EXCLUSIVE LAND AND TREE SERVICE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$51,746.00	235.46%
6	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$54,059.50	245.99%
7	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$54,935.00	249.97%
8	T & D MOWING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$55,531.25	252.69%
9	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$55,998.00	254.81%
10	SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$57,320.00	260.83%
11	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,993.10	682.52%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** E3X97-R0  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      **Project(s):** 42215127280 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** OUTFALL DITCH - LITTER REMOVAL AND MOWING

The work under this Site-Specific, Work Document-driven Contract in Leon County consists of litter removal and mowing of drainage outfall ditches. Work may require specialized equipment due to steep slopes, wet conditions, or limited access where standard equipment cannot reach. Work locations are detailed in the Appendices. A total of three (3) Work Documents will be issued at intervals of approximately 60 days. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(2) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.560 AC	250.00000	3,640.00	220.00000	3,203.20	387.33000	5,639.52
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		7.950 AC	1,475.00000	11,726.25	1,700.00000	13,515.00	4,287.33000	34,084.27
0015 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		6.610 AC	1,000.00000	6,610.00	1,700.00000	11,237.00	687.33000	4,543.25
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$21,976.25</b>		<b>\$27,955.20</b>		<b>\$44,267.04</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$21,976.25</b>		<b>\$27,955.20</b>		<b>44,267.04</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X97-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(5) EXCLUSIVE LAND AND TREE SERVICE		(6) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.560 AC	1,250.00000	18,200.00	100.00000	1,456.00	100.00000	1,456.00
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		7.950 AC	1,800.00000	14,310.00	3,000.00000	23,850.00	3,000.00000	23,850.00
0015 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		6.610 AC	2,500.00000	16,525.00	4,000.00000	26,440.00	4,350.00000	28,753.50
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$49,035.00</b>		<b>\$51,746.00</b>		<b>\$54,059.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$49,035.00</b>		<b>\$51,746.00</b>		<b>54,059.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X97-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(8) T & D MOWING LLC		(9) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.560 AC	1,500.00000	21,840.00	2,000.00000	29,120.00	300.00000	4,368.00
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		7.950 AC	2,500.00000	19,875.00	2,075.00000	16,496.25	4,000.00000	31,800.00
0015 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		6.610 AC	2,000.00000	13,220.00	1,500.00000	9,915.00	3,000.00000	19,830.00
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$54,935.00</b>		<b>\$55,531.25</b>		<b>\$55,998.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$54,935.00</b>		<b>\$55,531.25</b>		<b>55,998.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X97-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(11) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.560 AC	1,500.00000	21,840.00	6,000.00000	87,360.00		
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		7.950 AC	2,800.00000	22,260.00	4,960.00000	39,432.00		
0015 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		6.610 AC	2,000.00000	13,220.00	3,510.00000	23,201.10		
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$57,320.00</b>		<b>\$149,993.10</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$57,320.00</b>		<b>\$149,993.10</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3X97-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*